DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED.			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WING _		C 04/02/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WAVERLY PLACE OF STOCKTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 FRONT STREET STOCKTON, IL 61085	0-1/02/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	-S	F 00	0		
	Facility Reported Ir 2021/IL132289	ncident of March 30,				
	F689 cited Free of Accident Ha CFR(s): 483.25(d)(azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2)	F 68	9	4/3/21	
	supervision and assaccidents.	resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent				
	Based on observat review the facility fa resident to prevent three residents (R1 utilized a pivot trans mechanical lift as ca	ion, interview and record illed to safely transfer a a fall. This applies to one of in the sample of 3. Staff afer instead of using a are planned. The facility failure aining a fracture to her left hip tervention.		Submission of this Plan of correction does not constitute in any way an admission of any facts and/or conclusion of law reflected in the alleged deficient nor does it constitute a waiver of the facility s right to contest the deficiencies and/or remedies imposed as a result of this or future surveys.	es es	
	hemiplegia (paralys lack of coordination facility assessment cognitively intact an assistance of two simpairment to one scare plan dated 3/3	eet shows R1 has diagnosis of sis) of the left side, obesity, and difficulty in walking. The dated 2/22/21 shows R1 is drequires extensive taff for transfers, and has side of her body. The facility 0/21 shows R1 required two staff and the mechanical		The following plan of correction shall al serve as the Facility s written credible allegation of compliance that will be achieved by the stated date of completi. The Facility will ensure that each reside receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accident. The Facility will ensure that it will contint to safely transfer residents per Facility policies.	on. nt s. ue	
				TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

04/15/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146147	B. WING		C 04/02/2	021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/02/2		
	V DI 405 05 0500V			501 FRONT STREET			
WAVERL	Y PLACE OF STOCK	TON		STOCKTON, IL 61085			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 689	Continued From pa	_	F 689	689			
	stand lift for all transfers.						
	The nursing progress note dated 3/30/21 shows R1 had fallen during a transfer. R1 was			I. Corrective action for residents identified in the deficiency.			
assessed after the fall and was showing verbal and non-verbal indicators of extreme pain and unsafe to transfer back to bed. An ambulance was called. A nursing note later that same day showed R1 had sustained a fracture to her left hip.			On 3/30/2021 resident was immed sent to hospital.	iately			
			Upon resident returning back to fa the care plan/patient care summar updated accordingly, and mechani with 2 persons assist has been ap	y was cal lift			
	On 4/2/21 at 9:00AM R1 was up in her wheelchair eating breakfast. R1 said "I feel rough, it hurts". At 9:50AM R1 was taken to her room to be			All staff have been made aware of changes to the plan of care.			
	facial grimacing obs	bed. R1 was shaking and served. R1 said she hurt a lot. ed if one staff member		On 3/30/2021 V3 was disciplined by Director of Nursing.	ру		
	transferred her alor her head yes. At 12 the resident room. in a lot of pain and a mother. At 1:30 PN in a lot of pain. V6	ne the day she fell, R1 shook 2:30PM, V6 R1's POA was in V6 said her mother (R1) was she was worried for her M, R1 continues to say she is said the staff are calling the pain medications for her (R1).		The Director of Nursing also provice re-education with V3 regarding: sat transfer of residents, following resiplan of care, where to get plan of conteach resident, checking equipment it is in good working order price using equipment for transfers, resitransfer policy, and mechanical lift	fe dents care info nent r to dent		
	Assistant) said she transfer the day R1 said she was transf	PM, V3 CNA (Certified Nursing was the CNA doing the fell and broke her hip. V3 rerring R1 from her bed to her left and was not using a		II. Identifying other residents with properties and corrective a Other residents who require transf	ootential ction.		
	mechanical lift. V3 s why she did not use	said she had no reason for the mechanical lift as care to staff usually transfer R1 to		have the potential to be affected by practice, but no others were identified. III. Systemic changes to reasonab	y this ied.		
	she did not witness only one CNA in the	M, R4 (R1's roommate) said the fall but said there was e room and no mechanical lift e room. R4 said the		assure deficiency does not recur. Education with appropriate staff was conducted by the Director of Nursi 4/3/2021 included:			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146147	B. WING		04/02/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WAVERLY PLACE OF STOCKTON			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 FRONT STREET STOCKTON, IL 61085		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLÉTION	
F 689	mechanical lift is rated on 4/2/21 at 1:25 F said CNA's are to f summary documer know how to care f information on the right off the care pl transfer each resid On 4/2/21 at 9:50 A transferred with two the mechanical lift. On 4/2/21 at 11:25 Nurses) said she we R1 fell. V1 said V3 had fallen during the because V3 did nowheelchair. V1 said the room when R1 in the room. V1 said the room when R1 in the room. V1 said the care pl and that this was a have been avoided On 4/2/21 at 10:15 said a resident is a admitted to the facchange in condition to transfer each residanced left side, do and will not turn to way to transfer R1 mechanical stand I	PM, V5 RN (Registered Nurse) ollow the patient care at in each residents room to or the resident. V5 said the patient care summary comes an and it is the safest way to ent. AM, V4 CNA said R1 is to be a staff present and are to use AM, V1 DON (Director of was the nurse working the day as came to get her to tell her R1 the transfer. V1 said R1 fell tok the brakes on R1's as she was not sure who was in fell or if the mechanical lift was aid R1 was in a lot of pain and get her transferred to the said R1 was transferred by one no mechanical lift was used. an should always be followed serious accident that could	F 689	1)Resident transfer policies and promechanical lift technique. 2)Mechanical lift technique. 3)Accessing Resident s plan of following resident s plan of care 4)Checking transfer equipment to sure it is in good working order pusing. IV. How corrective actions will be monitored. Director of Nursing or designee v conduct QA Audit Tool for Reside Transfers. The QA study will include 1)Did staff check the careplan protransfer? 2)Did the staff member utilize the transfer method as stated in the careplan (mechanical, sit to stand person with gait belt, stand by as 3)Did the staff member ask for an if the resident is a two person transpect the sling for signs of weatear? 5)Did the staff member prepare the environment prior to transfer: cleunobstructed path for the lift made environment the lift near the receiving and Place the lift at the correct here is enough room to prosition the lift near the receiving and Place the lift at the correct here is enough room to prosition the lift near the receiving and Place the lift at the correct here.	care, and make make more to vill nt nde: for to correct resident d,1-2 sist)? ssistance nsfer? e staff r and he ar an hine; bivot; i surface;	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146147	B. WING			C 04/02/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WAVERLY PLACE OF STOCKTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 FRONT STREET STOCKTON, IL 61085				<i>JE/202</i> 1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION		
F 689	dangerous and sho V1 said with R1's ir does not see R1's r not sure if R1 will b she was before. The facility physical shows R1 had beer after a change in co had potential for de which would result increased need for listed on R1's thera risk and has left sid extremity contractu The hospital record a diagnosis of acute a fall at the nursing preformed on 3/31/ The undated facility shows the resident ensure a safe envir designated into cate	uld never be done that way. ujury and previous deficits, she ehab going very well and is e able to get back to where I therapy note dated 12/22/20 n evaluated for transfer ability ondition. The note shows R1 cline in functional transfers in decreased safety and an assistance. The precautions py notes shows she is a fall ed weakness and a left upper	F 6	89	6) Did the staff member test the lift controls, ensure the emergency rel feature works, and make sure the stable and locked? 7) If transferring to a wheelchair did staff check that both breaks were in locked position prior to the transfer. 8) Did the staff verbally prepare restor transfer? 9) If a mechanical lift was utilized, a staff member use the equipment correctly? 10) Was the transfer method, if not a lift, performed correctly using a good belt? 11) Was the resident positioned for comfort after the transfer? The QA study will be conducted 3 to week for 6 weeks. The QA study word conducted for at least 9 residents where All observations will be discussed a morning meeting and the monthly of meetings. Any concerns, related to study, will be immediately addressed Administration will monitor for over compliance.	ease ift is If the the sident did the using ait imes a ill be weekly. at QA the ed.		